

BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY



PUBLIC NOTICE NO: 55/22

Notice is hereby given, that as per Section 3 of the Limpopo Business Registration Act (LIBRA), 2003 (Act No. 5 of 2003), read in line with Section 126 of the Constitution of the republic of South Africa, 1996 (Act No. 108 of 1996), that an agreement will be entered into between the MEC of the Limpopo Economic Development, Environment and Tourism (LEDET) and the Bela-Bela Local Municipality by which, the MEC will assign the functions of Business Registration to the Bela-Bela Local Municipality, and whereas the Municipality accepts to undertake the function of business Registration.

The agreement together with the provision of Section 2(a) of LIBRA (Act No. 5 of 2003) assigns the powers to register Businesses within the area of jurisdiction of Bela-Bela Local Municipality.

Members of public across all communities in Bela-Bela are therefore notified that Bela-Bela Local municipality will be taking the Business Registration responsibilities as well as Business License Renewal and all other related activities from the 1st of January 2023.

Comments/enquiries or written submissions can be lodged with the undersigned in writing at the following addresses:

The Municipal Manager Bela-Bela Local Municipality Private Bag X 1609 BELA-BELA 0480

E-mail addresses: Public.comments@belabela.gov.za or Tshikovhil@belabela.gov.za

TG RAMAGAGA MUNICIPAL MANAGER DATE